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EMAIL AND NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL
RESOURCES CONCURRENCE WITH THE DETERMINATION ON THE DRAFT EXPANDED
SITE INSPECTION REPORT FOR FORMER SKEET AND TRAP RANGE NUMBER 1 MCAS

CHERRY POINT NC
11/5/2012

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES



1

Skeean, Mike/CLT

From: Hannah, Bill/VBO
Sent: Wednesday, December 19, 2012 2:49 PM
To: Skeean, Mike/CLT
Subject: FW: Draft ESI Former Skeet and Trap Range #1 - EPA con

 
 

From: Lane, George [mailto:george.lane@ncdenr.gov]  
Sent: Monday, November 05, 2012 1:37 PM 
To: Townsend.Gena@epamail.epa.gov; GeorgeL100@aol.com; townsend.gena@epa.gov; Bitterman, Doug/VBO; Hannah, 
Bill/VBO; erica@rhea.us; william.r.potter@usmc.mil; Twamley, Erin/RDU; nicole.cowand@navy.mil; 
john.s.myers@usmc.mil 
Subject: RE: Draft ESI Former Skeet and Trap Range #1 - EPA con 
 
I concur with the NFA Determination.  The document can be finalized. 
 
George L. Lane 
Environmental Engineer/Project Manager 
Superfund/Federal Remediation Branch 
NCDENR 
(919)707‐8338 (Work) 
(336)202‐8665 (Cell) 
 
 

From: Townsend.Gena@epamail.epa.gov [mailto:Townsend.Gena@epamail.epa.gov]  
Sent: Monday, November 05, 2012 1:20 PM 
To: GeorgeL100@aol.com; townsend.gena@epa.gov; Lane, George; doug.bitterman@ch2m.com; 
Bill.Hannah@CH2M.com; erica@rhea.us; william.r.potter@usmc.mil; Erin.Twamley@CH2M.com; nicole.cowand@navy.mil; 
john.s.myers@usmc.mil 
Subject: Draft ESI Former Skeet and Trap Range #1 - EPA con 
 

Hi All, 
 
See the attached EPA concurrence. 
 
(See attached file: Draft ESI Former Skeet & Trap Range #1- EPA con 11-12.pdf) 
 
 
Gena D. Townsend 
US EPA 
61 Forsyth Street, SW 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Tel. No: (404) 562-8538 
Townsend.Gena@epa.gov 


